OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, UTTAR PRADESH, PRAYAGRAJ

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.III/108/2018/Vol.-I/ ギタ4

Date: 30-09-2021

Office Order

The deputation term of Shri Saurabh Chauhan, Divisional Accountant, in this office has been extended by the Competent Authority for a period of further one year from 01.08.2021 to 31.07.2022. This is first extension of the said deputation.

Senior Deputy Accountant General (DACC)

No.AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.III/108/2018/Vol.-I/544-548

of date

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Secretary to the Accountant General, Office of the AG (A&E)-II, UP, Prayagraj.
- 2. Deputy Accountant General (Works), Office of the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Jharkhand, Ranchi with request to issue office order in terms of Headquarters Office Circular No. 04-Staff Wing/2015, issued under letter No.174-Staff (App.-II)/64-2014/Vol.-IV dated 11.02.2015 under intimation to the Headquarters Office.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division-I, Badayun through Office Website.
- 4. Sr. Accounts Officer/Computer Cell, Office of the AG (A&E)-II, UP, Prayagraj to upload the above Office Order on Official Website.
- 5. Shri Saurabh Chauhan, Divisional Accountant, Office of the Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division-I, Badayun through Office Wbsite.

Sr. Accounts Officer/WM-I